From: Sragory.Swartz@w.com

Sent! Wednesday, March 21, 2018 11:00 AM PDT

To: Mindala Wilcox

CC: Benjarnin. Hanelin@lw.com; GEORGE.MIHLSTEN @lw.com; MARIA HOYE@Iw.com

Subject: RE: Comment on February 20, 2018, Notice of Preparation of a Draft Environmental Impact Report.and Public Scopi
ng Meeating

Thank you, Ms, Wicox, Twill try to save tand re-send it in a different format, In addition, a hard copy
showld arrive no latar than tomorrow morning.

From: Mindala Wilcox [mailto:mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 10:57 AM

To: Swartz, Gregory {LA) <Gregory.Swartz@lw.com>

Ce: Hanelin, Benjamin (LA} <Benjamin.Hanelin@lw.com>; Mihlsten, George (LA)
<GECRGE.MIHLSTEN@Iw.com>; Hoye, Maria {LA) <MARIA.HOYE@Iw.com>

Subject: RE: Comment on February 20, 2018, Notice of Preparation of a Draft Environmental Impact
Report and Public Scoping Meeting

Good day Mr. Swartz and thank yvou for your letter. 1 was not able 1o open the attachment however,
Caryou please try re-saving and sending? Unless you also have a hard copy en route? Thanks,

Respectfully,
MMindy Wilcox, AICP : Planning Manager : City of Inglewood

Econamic and Community Developmaent Departraent
Planning Dyvision © One Manchester Boulevard © Inglawood, CA 90301
V{310) 412-5230 : {310} 412-5681 : mwilcox@oityefinglewood.orz

EKCELL&NCE in Public Service, {:C)i\’n‘v’si‘f'i\mil\ﬁ to Froblers Selving. @ETERMH\A%?'JQF\A to Suseaad,

PLEASE CONBIDER THE EMVIROMMENT BEFORE PRINTIMNG THIS EMANL.

From: Gregory Awartz@hw.com Imaillo:Grepary. Swartzd bw. com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 21, 2018 10:33 AM

To: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@citvolinglewsod o>

Ce: BenlaminManelin@ba coms GEQRGE MIMLSTEN @ w rom; MARIA HOYE& v com

Subject: Comment on February 20, 2018, Notice of Preparation of a Draft Environmental Impact Report
and Public Scoping Meeting

Dear Ms. Wilcox,
On behalf of Benjamin Hanelin, please see the attached correspondence.

Best,
Gregory W. Swartz

LATHAM s WATKINS we



355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560

Direct Dial: +1.213.891.8652

Fax: +1.213.891.8763

Email: gregory.swartz@lw.com
hitp:/invww fw.com

This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged and/or attorney work product for the sole
use of the intended recipient. Any review, disclosure, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding
without express permission is strictly prohibited. H you are not the intended recipient, please contact the
sender and delete all copies including any attachments.

Latham & Watkins LLP or any of its affiliates may monitor electronic communications sent or received by
our networks in order to protect our business and verify compliance with our policies and relevant legal
requirements.
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